
Note:  2011 will reflect 8 year revaluation.
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Property Tax Rate 



Note:  2011 (Revaluation Year) - Start new growth rate graph.

Note:  FY 11-12 is projected tax levy based on 95% collection rate.
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Ad Valorem Revenues 
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Note:  % fund balance derived by dividing audited figure by following year's budget.
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Undesignated General Fund Balance  
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Undesignated Fund Balance 
Percentage of GF Budget 



65,472,407$           

66,176,228$           

74,223,994$           

77,173,529$           

75,238,188$           

76,749,933$           

Note:  All numbers in both charts are budgeted numbers.
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General Fund Budget 
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Total County Budget 



6,708,167$             

7,056,795$             

7,063,037$             

6,246,531$             

7,583,228$             

7,594,891$             

         Note:  FY 11/12 is the budgeted number
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Intergovernmental Revenues 
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Investment Earnings 
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School Current Expense Funding 
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% Increase in School Current Expense Funding  
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% Increase in School Capital Outlay Funding  
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School Capital Outlay Funding 



808,668$                

1,265,881$             

1,503,912$             

3,058,398$             

2,806,750$             

2,914,375$             

Notes:  1) FY 08-09 revenue includes $750,000 transfer from sewer fund

2) FY 09-10 budget includes $492,860 transfer from sewer fund

3) FY 10-11 budget includes $426,250 transfer from sewer fund

4) FY 11-12 is budgeted number.
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Rocky Point-Topsail Water System 
Expenditures 
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Rocky Point-Topsail Water System Revenues 



3,390,231$             

4,390,576$             

3,774,049$             

4,003,027$             

4,273,762$             

4,319,739$             

Note:  FY 11-12 is budgeted number.
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Solid Waste Fund Revenues 
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Solid Waste Fund Expenditures 
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DSS Medicaid Clients 
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